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

N1 eS  Town oF GREENwWOOD  387-0010-00687 $46,800.00 +1.00acres  C22220574

Location: West side of Greenwood Bay, Lake Vermilion

Legal: PART OF LOT 7 BEG AT A POINT 530 FT E OF SW CORNER THENCE
N 30 DEG E 208 FT THENCE N 55 DEG E 198 FT THENCE 10 FT MORE OR
LESS ON SAME LINE TO WATERS EDGE THENCE S ALONG WATERS
EDGE TO S BOUNDARY LINE OF LOT 7 THENCE 10 FT W THENCE W ON
SAME LINE 198 FT TO POINT OF BEGINNING, Sec 5 Twp 62N Rge 16W

Land $46,800.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $0.00
Minimum Bid $46,800.00
Certified Assessments $0.00

This non-conforming, irregularly shaped parcel is approximately 1 acre with about 420 feet of frontage on Lake Vermilion. Parcel has water access and is zoned SENS-1 (Sensitive Areas). Contact the St. Louis County
Planning and Community Development Department for permitted uses and zoning questions. The parcel contains areas that may be located within the floodplain management area, is predominately wetland, and may not
be suitable for development. This parcel has a deed restriction on buildings, structures, tree cutting, removal of vegetation, and shoreland alterations across a 75-foot strip from the ordinary high water. There may be an
acreage discrepancy — potential buyers should consult a surveyor. Check with the St. Louis County Auditor's Office for any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00
(T#198220).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

Tract 36 TOWN OF LEIDING 425-0010-02852, 425-0030-01362 $5,550.00 +1.70 acres 22180084

Location: East of the railroad, south and east of Nett Lake Road and US
Highway 53, Orr

Legal: Commencing at a point found by measuring Southerly along the center line of the DW & P Railway Company's
main line, 1385.8 feet from its intersection with the North line of the NE1/4 of NE1/4, Section 13, Township 64 North Range
20 West; thence Easterly at right angles to said center line of track 92 feet, more or less, to the West line of the NW1/4 of
Section 18, Township 64 North, of Range 19 West, said point being the Point of Beginning, thence Easterly in a direction at
right angles to the centerline of said DW & P Railway Company's main line track 166.7 feet; thence Northerly at right angles
208.7 feet; thence Westerly at right angles 123.7 feet more or less, to a point on the West line of NW1/4 of Section 18,
Township 64 North, of Range 19; thence South along said West line of the NW1/4 of Section 18, Township 64 North of
Range 19, 211.4 feet to the Point of Beginning. Sec 18 Twp 64N Rge 19W

A strip of land commencing at the intersection of the North line of Section 13, Township 64 North, Range 20 West of the
fourth principal meridian, with the center line of the main track of the DW & P Railway Company, said point being 366 feet
West from the Northeast corner of said Section 13; thence South along the center line of said track 941.6 feet to a point;
thence East 50 feet to the East line of present right of way of said railway company to place of beginning; thence East
132.4 feet to the East line of said Section 13; thence South along the East line of said section 671.2 feet to the point of
intersection of said section line with the East line of said right of way; thence North 658 feet to place of beginning. Sec 13
Twp 64N Rge 20W

Land $5,385.00
Timber $165.00
Improvements $0.00
Minimum Bid $5,550.00
Certified Assessments $0.00

This non-conforming property is approximately 1.7 acres with no known legal access. It is encumbered with a powerline easement and adjoins an active railroad grade. There is a dilapidated structure on site. These parcels are lots of record. Zoning is MU-4 (Multiple
Use) in the west and FAM-3 (Forest Agricultural Management) in the east. Contact the St. Louis County Planning and Community Development Department for permitted uses and zoning questions. There may be an acreage discrepancy — potential buyers should
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